KARACHI PORT TRUST TENDER NOTICE	
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT	
TENDER DESCRIPTION	DATE AND TIME OF TENDERS
a) PROCUREMENT OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR THE YEAR OF 2024-2025. TENDER NO. ADVT – 2425-3	LAST ISSUANCE DATE AND TIME OF TENDER 10-FEB-2025 AT 1600 HRS.
b) PROCUREMENT PORTABLE GENERATOR SETS 5 KVA ON F.O.R. BASIS TENDER NO. ADVT – 2324-11	LAST DATE AND TIME OF RECEIPT 11-FEB -2025 AT 1030 HRS.
c) PROCUREMENT OF AC/DC INVERTER AND BRACKET FAN FOR USE ON KPT HOSPITAL TENDER NO. ADVT – 2324-12	OPENING DATE AND TIME OF TENDER 11-FEB-2025 AT 1100 HRS

- Tenders are invited under rule 36 (a) Single stage one envelope procedure of PPRA 2004 (amended) The complete detail, scope of work, specification and other terms and conditions, instructions are given in the tender documents.
- Tender documents can be purchased from the office of the Manager Procurement on written request on firm's letter head against non-refundable documents fee of **Rs.** 2000/- to be deposited in the Habib Bank Ltd, KPT Branch, Karachi for which challan may be obtained from this office or submission of pay order to be drawn in favour of **Chief Accounts Officer**, **KPT** Karachi. No tender will be issued on the opening date of the tenders. Tender documents will only be issued to those firms who provide General Sales Tax Registration, NTN Certificates & copy of CNIC of the bearer with the request letter. **Tender document can also be downloaded free of cost from KPT website**, www.kpt.gov.pk.
- The Tenders should be sealed in one single envelope containing financial proposal and technical proposal (If any). All bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the bidding document. Bids will be opened on same day in presence of bidder's representative who wishes to attend. Offers must be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of tenders.
- Karachi Port Trust may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The reason for rejection shall be communicated as per **PPRA Rules**.
- For further information please visit websites www.kpt.gov.pk / www.ppra.org.pk

EDULJEE DENSHAW ROAD K.P.T HEAD OFFICE BUILDING KARACHI. PH (021) 9921-4648 Website www.kpt.gov.pk

MANAGER PROCUREMENT